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32nd Revision of Sheet No. 50 
Canceling 31st Revision 

WN U‐60                                                                                      of Sheet No. 50 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
Electric Tariff G 

 
           Issued:  January 13, 2017  Effective:  February 13, 2017 
           Advice No.:  2017-01 

 
Issued By Puget Sound Energy 

By: 
 

Ken Johnson                          Title:  Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

 

 
SCHEDULE 50 

LIMITED STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

AVAILABILITY: 

1. Compact Fluorescent Energy Only service hereunder is limited to Customers receiving service under 

this schedule as of May 30, 2014. 

2. Mercury Vapor Lighting Service hereunder is limited to Customers receiving service under this tariff 

at locations existing as of November 23, 1979.  Code A service will be discontinued when 

replacement mercury vapor lamps are no longer available in the market. 

3. No new installations or additions to existing systems or relocated fixtures will be served by the 

Company under this schedule. 

4. This schedule applies to existing dusk-to-dawn compact fluorescent and mercury vapor lighting of 

streets, alleys, and other public thoroughfares with installations of at least five (5) lamps with Energy 

supplied from the Company’s existing distribution system. 

 

MONTHLY RATES PER LAMP: 
Customer-Owned Energy Only Compact Fluorescent Lighting Service (Code B) (Billed as Schedule 
003): 

Lamp 

Wattage Monthly Rate 

22 Watt $0.73 

Customer-Owned Mercury Vapor Lighting Service (Code A): 

Lamp 

Wattage Monthly Rate 

100 Watt $5.63 

175 Watt $8.13 

400 Watt $15.61 
Customer-Owned Energy Only Mercury Vapor Lighting Service (Code B): 
Lamp 
Wattage Monthly Rate 

100 Watt $3.33 

175 Watt $5.82 

400 Watt $13.31 

700 Watt $23.28 
 

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

1. Installation and maintenance of Customer-Owned systems:  A system installed and wholly owned by 

the Customer shall conform to the Company’s specifications for such type of system in effect at the 

time of installation and shall have been installed without expense to the Company.
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Canceling 19th Revision 

WN U‐60                                                                                  of Sheet No. 53‐A 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
Electric Tariff G 

 
           Issued:  January 13, 2017  Effective:  February 13, 2017 
           Advice No.:  2017-01 

 
Issued By Puget Sound Energy 

By: 
 

Ken Johnson                       Title:  Director, State Regulatory Affairs 

 

 
SCHEDULE 53 

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE (Continued) 

 

COMPANY-OWNED LIGHTS: 

 

MONTHLY RATES PER LAMP FOR COMPANY-OWNED LIGHTS: 

   HPS Lamp Wattage   Rate per Month per lamp  

50 $11.14 

70 $11.97 

100 $13.23 

150 $15.32 

200 $17.41 

250 $19.49 

310 $22.00 

400 $25.76 

1000 $50.83 

 

 Metal Halide Lamp Wattage   Rate per Month per lamp  

70 $14.87 

100 $16.20 

150 $18.41 

250 $22.84 

400 $29.48 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 (I)

 I 

 I 

 I 

 I 

 I 

 I 

 (I)

 (R)

  

  

 (I)

 I 

 I 

 I 

 (I)

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 27 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 28 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 29 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 30 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 31 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 32 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 33 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 34 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 35 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 36 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 37 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 38 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 39 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 40 of 84



Exhibit No. ___(JAP-16) 
Page 41 of 84



29th Revision of Sheet No. 58 
Canceling 28th Revision 

WN U‐60                                                                                      of Sheet No. 58 

PUGET SOUND ENERGY 
Electric Tariff G 
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SCHEDULE 58 

Flood Lighting Service 

 

1. AVAILABILITY: 

1. This schedule applies to dusk-to-dawn flood lighting of private property where 120 volt service is 

existing on the pole upon which the fixture is to be installed.  Where such secondary voltage 

service or pole is not available, service under this schedule will be available upon payment of the 

costs to provide such secondary voltage service or pole and service as provided herein. 

2. For lights installed prior to Nov. 1, 1999, service is for a term of twelve (12) months and removal 

charges do not apply.  For lights and/or poles installed after Nov. 1, 1999, service under this 

schedule is effective for a period of eight (8) years after installation of Company-owned facilities, 

unless (a) a subsequent customer requests service or (b) the facilities are removed, whereupon 

appropriate removal charges shall be paid. 

3. Service under this schedule will be discontinued if the distribution facilities being utilized to serve 

are removed due to a conversion of such facilities to an underground system. 

4. For lighting facilities installed after Nov. 1, 1999, where necessary, the customer shall obtain for, 

or grant to, the Company necessary permits or operating rights to place lighting facilities without 

expense to the Company.  In conditions where it is necessary to place any lighting facilities on 

private property, the customer shall obtain and furnish suitable easements without expense to 

the Company. 

 

2. MONTHLY RATE PER LAMP: 

Directional Flood 

Sodium Vapor Lamp Wattage Rate per Month per lamp 

70 $12.00 

100 $13.27 

150 $15.38 

200 $17.49 

250 $19.60 

400 $25.93 

  

Metal Halide Lamp Wattage Rate per Month per lamp 

175(1) $19.59 

250 $22.94 

400 $29.64 

1000 $56.45 
(1) Limited availability – see section 7 of Special Terms and Conditions.
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